
2016-17 Wyoming Cowboys Basketball Schedule

Date	 Opponent	 Site	 Time (TV)
November
Thu., Nov. 3	 Chadron State (Exh.)	 Torrington, Wyo.	 7 p.m.
Fri., Nov. 11	 Western State	 Laramie, Wyo.	 8:30 p.m. 
Mon., Nov. 14	 at Montana	 Missoula, Mont.	 TBA
Sat., Nov. 19	 South Dakota State	 Laramie, Wyo.	 7 p.m.
Tue., Nov. 22	 at Pacific	 Stockton, Calif.	 TBA
Fri., Nov. 25	 at California	 Berkeley, Calif.	 TBA
Wed., Nov. 30	 Denver	 Laramie, Wyo.	 7 p.m.
	 					   
December
	 Mountain West/Missouri Valley Conference Challenge^
Sat., Dec. 3	 Northern Iowa^	 Laramie, Wyo.	 4 p.m. (Campus Insiders)
Mon. Dec. 5	 Colorado Christian	 Laramie, Wyo.	 7 p.m.
Sat., Dec. 10	 Montana	 Laramie, Wyo.	 4 p.m.
	 Continental Tire Las Vegas Classic#
Sat., Dec. 17	 Cornell #	 Laramie, Wyo.	 4 p.m.
Mon., Dec. 19	 Troy #	 Laramie, Wyo.	 7 p.m.
Thu., Dec. 22	 DePaul #	 Las Vegas, Nev.	 5:30 p.m. (FS1)
Fri., Dec. 23	 Southern California or Missouri State#	Las Vegas, Nev.	 TBA (FS1)
Wed., Dec. 28	 Air Force *	 Laramie, Wyo.	 7 p.m.
Sat., Dec. 31	 at UNLV *	 Las Vegas, Nev.	 TBA

January
Wed., Jan. 4	 at Fresno State*	 Fresno, Calif.	 TBA
Wed., Jan. 11	 Utah State*	 Laramie, Wyo.	 7 p.m. (ROOT Sports)
Sat., Jan. 14	 Nevada *	 Laramie, Wyo.	 4 p.m. (ESPN3)
Wed., Jan. 18	 at San Jose State *	 San Jose, Calif. 	 TBA
Sat., Jan. 21	 at New Mexico *	 Albuquerque, N.M.	 6 p.m. (CBSSN)
Wed., Jan. 25	 UNLV *	 Laramie, Wyo.	 7 p.m. (Campus Insiders) 
Sat., Jan. 28	 Boise State *	 Laramie, Wyo.	 4 p.m. (ROOT Sports)
Tues., Jan. 31	 at San Diego State *	 San Diego, Calif.	 9 p.m. (CBSSN)

February
Sat., Feb. 4	 at Air Force *	 Colorado Springs, Colo.	 TBA
Wed., Feb. 8	 Fresno State *	 Laramie, Wyo.	 7 p.m.
Sat., Feb. 11	 at Utah State*	 Logan, Utah	 TBA
Tues., Feb. 14	 Colorado State *	 Laramie, Wyo.	 7 p.m. (ROOT Sports)
Sat., Feb. 18	 at Boise State *	 Boise, Idaho	 4 p.m. (ROOT Sports)
Sat., Feb. 25	 New Mexico *	 Laramie, Wyo.	 4 p.m. (ESPN3)
Tues., Feb. 28	 at Colorado State *	 Fort Collins, Colo.	 8 p.m. (ROOT Sports)

March
Sat., March 4	 San Jose State*	 Laramie, Wyo.	 2 p.m.
	 Mountain West Championship$	
Wed., March 8	 First Round$	 Las Vegas, Nev.	 TBA
Thu., March 9	 Quarterfinals$	 Las Vegas, Nev.	 TBA (CBSSN)
Fri., March 10	 Semifinals$	 Las Vegas, Nev.	 TBA (CBSSN)
Sat., March 11	 Championship$	 Las Vegas, Nev.	 TBA (CBS)

Bold indicates home games; Dates are tentative and subject to change.
^ Indicates Mountain West/Missouri Valley Conference Challenge
# Indicates Continental Tire Las Vegas Classic. Event will be played in the Orleans Arena in Las Vegas, Nev. 
* Indicates Mountain West games
$ The 2017 Mountain West Championship will be played at the Thomas and Mack Center in Las Vegas, Nev.


